Assistant Commissioner for Par Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10-21-1998



100857882

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 101763

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Tadanobu MIYAUCHI	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan								
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Eq.								
3. A. Nature of conveyance:									
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: September 30, 1998_	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No								
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new ap 1998.	oplication, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 30</u> ,								
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached?									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1								
Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40								
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	B. Enclosed (Check No61753_) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
	8								
Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159	primation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: October 9, 1998 The pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENT ₹ 5 REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0738

0 FC:561

ASSIGNMENT

		210	JO I GIVITE	1111				
(1-8) Insert	(1) <u>T</u>	adanobu	Miyauch	i	(5)			
Name(s) of	(2)				(6)			
Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)			
	(4)		- an 1		(8)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>F</u>	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.						
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>1</u>	(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11) Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) <u>T</u>	HESAURUS	RETRIEV	AL AND	SYNTHESIS	SYSTEM		
Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-		10176	.3					
cation Number	(Case N	·	 '	-1 1 (1- ·	\			
			naersigne Inited Sta			ited an appli	cation for	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on		Sept	ember 3	30, 1998			
(13) Alternative Identification	(10) 11	C ammlia	ation Com	ial Numba				
for filed	filed		ation Seri					
applications1) The undersigned	•		tober 9,					
application and any cont to execute separate assinecessary. 2) The undersigned interference which may be and to cooperate with the with such interference. 3) The undersigned may be necessary in comprotection of Industrial 4) The undersigned or confirm by reissue or 5) The undersigned any and all Letters Paten continuing to reissue appassigned, and that he had and that he has (they have 6) The undersigned assignment any further in the rules of the United In witness whereof	ed agree edeclared ed agree (see Assigned agree (see Assigned agree (see Assigned agree (see Assigned agree) to of the plication of the plicat	in connect (s) to exect (s) to exect (s) to exect (with claim (y) of simi ()) to perform (authorize () United st () ns to the () nave) full () cuted, and () grant(s) to () extent and () extent and	tion with ecute all ng this apply way possible all parts or provider agreement of a (s) and recates results aid Assignification of the firm of high may be not a Trademar	papers plication ible in o pers and isions o ments. irmative valid Un quest(s) ting from gnee, as convey ti execute, f OLIFF & ecessary k Office	necessary nof contin btaining e documents f the Inte acts which ited State the Commis n said appl Assignee t he entire any agreem BERRIDGE t or desirat for recor	in connection attion or division or division and perform attending the control of	on with any sion thereofoing forward my act which wention for ary to obtain the Assignee. In the to issue divisional, because therein in assigned, other with sert on this comply with so document.	
name(s).				<i>a</i> ·	0.			
			Tadanob					
		Inventor .						
_		Inventor			•			
		Inventor						
		Inventor					(SEAL)	
This assignment	should p Consult	referabl if outsic	de the U.S	S.A. If	e: (a) a neither,	Notary Public then it shoul	c if within	
	Witness		roboni ieko	Shi	mi			
Date /9 RK 9/*/989/30/1	9:9:6 ness		ieko	Kirya	1	PATEI	NT	

RECORDED: 10/09/1998 REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0739